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           New Product

      ‡  Denotes Sidhu & Sons Nursery's own introductions.

      †  Denotes royalty item. Royalty amounts are not included in prices listed, please call for details.       

       0  Quantities across all columns indicate products are still part of our product line, just not available in the season listed. Please inquire for more information.

                 Please note that our evergreen and deciduous azalea are now listed under the genus Rhododendron.

Acer palmatum 'Atropurpureum' Red Upright Japanese Maple #1 pot 2500 + 1000 +

Acer palmatum 'Bloodgood' Red Upright Japanese Maple #1 pot 0 0

Acer palmatum 'Bloodgood' Red Upright Japanese Maple #2 pot 2500 + 0

Acer palmatum 'Bloodgood' Red Upright Japanese Maple #3 pot 930 0

Acer palmatum 'Bloodgood' Red Upright Japanese Maple #5 pot 2500 + 45

Acer palmatum 'Bloodgood' Red Upright Japanese Maple #10 pot 160 0

Acer palmatum 'Bloodgood' Red Upright Japanese Maple #15 pot 10 0

Acer palmatum 'Emperor One' Dark Red Upright Japanese Maple #1 pot 5000 + 0

Acer palmatum 'Emperor One' Dark Red Upright Japanese Maple #2 pot 5000 + 0

Acer palmatum 'Emperor One' Dark Red Upright Japanese Maple #5 pot 2500 + 0

Acer palmatum 'Emperor One' Dark Red Upright Japanese Maple #10 pot 90 0

Acer palmatum 'Emperor One' Dark Red Upright Japanese Maple #15 pot 110 0

Acer palmatum 'Fireglow' Dark Red Upright Japanese Maple #1 pot 520 0

Acer palmatum 'Fireglow' Dark Red Upright Japanese Maple #2 pot 0 0

Acer palmatum 'Fireglow' Dark Red Upright Japanese Maple #5 pot 0 155

Acer palmatum 'Red Dragon' Red Weeping Japanese Maple #1 pot 5000 + 2500 +

Acer palmatum 'Red Dragon' Red Weeping Japanese Maple #2 pot 100 0

Acer palmatum 'Red Dragon' Red Weeping Japanese Maple #3 pot 440 0

Acer palmatum 'Red Dragon' Red Weeping Japanese Maple #5 pot 285 325

Acer palmatum 'Red Dragon' Red Weeping Japanese Maple #10 pot 130 0

Acer palmatum 'Red Dragon' Red Weeping Japanese Maple #15 pot 50 0

Acer palmatum 'Red Dragon' Red Weeping Japanese Maple #2 pot high graft 5000 + 0

Acer palmatum 'Red Dragon' Red Weeping Japanese Maple #3 pot high graft 100 0

Acer palmatum 'Red Dragon' Red Weeping Japanese Maple #5 pot high graft 0 0

Acer palmatum 'Sango kaku' Coral Bark Upright Japanese Maple #1 pot 2500 + 0

Acer palmatum 'Sango kaku' Coral Bark Upright Japanese Maple #2 pot 720 0

Acer palmatum 'Sango kaku' Coral Bark Upright Japanese Maple #5 pot 95 0

Acer palmatum 'Sango kaku' Coral Bark Upright Japanese Maple #10 pot 50 0

Acer palmatum 'Seiryu' Green Upright Japanese Maple #1 pot 300 1000 +

Acer palmatum 'Seiryu' Green Upright Japanese Maple #2 pot 270 0

Acer palmatum 'Seiryu' Green Upright Japanese Maple #5 pot 420 0

Acer palmatum 'Seiryu' Green Upright Japanese Maple #10 pot 20 0

Acer palmatum 'Shindeshojo' Mottled Leafed Green Japanese Maple #1 pot 1000 + 0

Acer palmatum 'Shindeshojo' Mottled Leafed Green Japanese Maple #2 pot 1000 + 0

Acer palmatum 'Shindeshojo' Mottled Leafed Green Japanese Maple #5 pot 600 0

Acer palmatum 'Shindeshojo' Mottled Leafed Green Japanese Maple #10 pot 10 0

Acer palmatum 'Tamukeyama' Red Weeping Japanese Maple #1 pot 0 2500 +

Acer palmatum 'Tamukeyama' Red Weeping Japanese Maple #5 pot 570 0

Acer palmatum 'Tamukeyama' Red Weeping Japanese Maple #2 pot high graft 0 1000 +

Acer palmatum 'Tamukeyama' Red Weeping Japanese Maple #5 pot high graft 0 0

Acer palmatum 'Twombly's Red Sentinel' Red Upright Columnar Japanese Maple #5 pot 110 0

Acer palmatum 'Twombly's Red Sentinel' Red Upright Columnar Japanese Maple #7 pot 20 0

Acer palmatum 'Waterfall' Green Weeping Japanese Maple #5 pot 55 0

Acer palmatum 'Waterfall' Green Weeping Japanese Maple #1 pot high graft 50 2500 +

Acer palmatum 'Waterfall' Green Weeping Japanese Maple #2 pot high graft 1000 + 0

Acer palmatum 'Waterfall' Green Weeping Japanese Maple #5 pot high graft 0 0
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Amelanchier grandiflora 'Autumn Brilliance' Autumn Brilliance Serviceberry #1 pot 980 0

Andromeda polifolia 'Blue Ice' Blue Bog Rosemary #1 pot 0 0

Andromeda polifolia 'Blue Ice' Blue Bog Rosemary #2 pot 0 1000 +

Aralia cordata 'Sun King' Golden Japanese Spikenard #1 pot 910 0

Arctostaphylos hybrid 'Emerald Carpet' Emerald Carpet Manzanita #1 pot 0 0

Arctostaphylos uva ursi 'Massachusetts Massachussetts Kinnikinnik #1 pot 0 250

Arctostaphylos uva ursi 'Point Reyes' Point Reyes Manzanita #1 pot 770 0

Aucuba japonica 'Hosaba Hoshifu' Hosaba Hoshifu Japanese Laurel #1 pot 430 0

Aucuba japonica 'Hosaba Hoshifu' Hosaba Hoshifu Japanese Laurel #2 pot 590 0

Aucuba japonica 'Hosaba Hoshifu' Hosaba Hoshifu Japanese Laurel #3 pot 120 0

Aucuba japonica 'Mr. Goldstrike' Japanese Laurel #1 pot 2500 + 0

Aucuba japonica 'Mr. Goldstrike' Japanese Laurel #2 pot 1000 + 0

Aucuba japonica 'Mr. Goldstrike' Japanese Laurel #3 pot 290 0

Berberis thunbergi 'Aurea Nana' Golden Dwarf Barberry #1 pot 5000 + 0

Berberis thunbergi 'Aurea Nana' Golden Dwarf Barberry #2 pot 2500 + 1000 +

Berberis thunbergi 'Aurea Nana' Golden Dwarf Barberry #3 pot 790 430

Berberis thunbergi 'Concorde' Purple Dwarf Barberry #1 pot 5000 + 0

Berberis thunbergi 'Concorde' Purple Dwarf Barberry #2 pot 2500 + 980

Berberis thunbergi 'Concorde' Purple Dwarf Barberry #3 pot 0 0

Berberis thunbergi 'Gentry' Royal Burgundy Dwarf Red Barberry † #1 pot 2500 + 0

Berberis thunbergi 'Gentry' Royal Burgundy Dwarf Red Barberry † #2 pot 1000 + 410

Berberis thunbergi 'Gentry' Royal Burgundy Dwarf Red Barberry † #3 pot 590 10

Berberis thunbergi 'Rose Glow' Red w/ White Varigated Upright Barberry #1 pot 5000 + 1000 +

Berberis thunbergi 'Rose Glow' Red w/ White Varigated Upright Barberry #2 pot 0 1000 +

Berberis thunbergi 'Rose Glow' Red w/ White Varigated Upright Barberry #3 pot 1000 + 270

Betula jacquemontii White Barked Himalayan Birch #1 pot 660 0

Betula nigra 'Cully' River Birch #1 pot 70 0

Blechnum spicant Deer Fern #1 pot 0 0

Blechnum spicant Deer Fern #2 pot 240 0

Buxus microphylla 'Winter Gem' Winter Gem Korean Boxwood #2 pot 990 0

Buxus sempervirens 'Green Gem' Green Gem English Boxwood #1 pot 0 0

Buxus sempervirens 'Green Gem' Green Gem English Boxwood #2 pot 0 0

Buxus sempervirens 'Green Gem' Green Gem English Boxwood #3 pot 130 0

Buxus sempervirens 'Green Mountain' Green Mountain English Boxwood #1 pot 5000 + 0

Buxus sempervirens 'Green Mountain' Green Mountain English Boxwood #2 pot 1000 + 1000 +

Buxus sempervirens 'Green Velvet' Green Velvet English Boxwood #1 pot 0 0

Buxus sempervirens 'Green Velvet' Green Velvet English Boxwood #2 pot 1000 + 1000 +

Buxus sempervirens 'Green Velvet' Green Velvet English Boxwood #3 pot 0 0

Chamaecyparis pisifera 'Golden Mop' Golden Mop False Cypress #1 pot 0 0

Chamaecyparis pisifera 'Golden Mop' Golden Mop False Cypress #2 pot 1000 + 0

Chamaecyparis pisifera 'Golden Mop' Golden Mop False Cypress #3 pot 50 230

Clethra alnifolia 'Hummingbird' White Summersweet #1 pot 0 0

Clethra alnifolia 'Ruby Spice' Red Summersweet #1 pot 1000 + 0

Clethra alnifolia 'Sixteen Candles' White Summersweet #1 pot 0 0

Calycanthus xraulstonii 'Hartlage Wine' 'Hartlage Wine Eastern Sweetshrub' #2 pot 0 0

Calycanthus xraulstonii 'Hartlage Wine' 'Hartlage Wine Eastern Sweetshrub' #5 pot 195 55

Comptonia peregrina Sweet Fern #1 pot 0 5000 +

Cornus alba 'Argenteo-marginata' Variegated Silverleaf Shrub Dogwood #1 pot 460 0

Cornus alba 'Bailhalo' Ivory Halo Dwarf Silverleaf Shrub Dogwood #2 pot 160 0

Cornus alba 'Bud's Yellow' Bud's Yellow Twig Shrub Dogwood #2 pot 40 0

Cornus sanguinea 'Midwinter Fire' Midwinter Fire Twig Dogwood #2 pot 190 0

Cornus sericea 'Cardinal' Cardinal Red Osier Shrub Dogwood #1 pot 300 0

Cornus sericea 'Cardinal' Cardinal Red Osier Shrub Dogwood #2 pot 460 0

Cornus sericea 'Kelseyi' Kelsey Dwarf Red Osier Dogwood #1 pot 2500 + 0

Cornus sericea 'Kelseyi' Kelsey Dwarf Red Osier Dogwood #2 pot 30 0

Cotoneaster dammeri 'Coral Beauty' Coral Beauty Bearberry Cotoneaster #1 pot 0 180

Cotoneaster dammeri Bearberry Cotoneaster #1 pot 2500 + 0

Cotinus coggygria 'Ancot' Golden Yellow Smoke Bush #1 pot 0 800



Cotinus coggygria 'Ancot' Golden Yellow Smoke Bush #2 pot 30 160

Cotinus coggygria 'Ancot' Golden Yellow Smoke Bush #3 pot 40 30

Cotinus coggygria 'Cotsidh5' Velveteeny™Purple Smokebush USPP 30,328 CPBR 5837 ‡ #1 pot 0 890

Cotinus coggygria 'Cotsidh5' Velveteeny™Purple Smokebush USPP 30,328 CPBR 5837 ‡ #2 pot 1000 + 220

Cotinus coggygria 'Cotsidh5' Velveteeny™Purple Smokebush USPP 30,328 CPBR 5837 ‡ #3 pot 280 0

Cotinus coggygria 'Royal Purple' Royal Purple Smoke Bush #1 pot 0 0

Cotinus coggygria 'Royal Purple' Royal Purple Smoke Bush #2 pot 1000 + 300

Cotinus coggygria 'Royal Purple' Royal Purple Smoke Bush #3 pot 180 0

Cotinus coggygria 'Young Lady' Young Lady Green Smokebush #1 pot 0 0

Cotinus coggygria 'Young Lady' Young Lady Green Smokebush #2 pot 1000 + 70

Cotinus coggygria 'Young Lady' Young Lady Green Smokebush #3 pot 90 0

Cupressocyparis x leylandii 'Green Rocket' Green Rocket Leyland Cypress † #1 pot 0 5000 +

Cupressocyparis x leylandii 'Green Rocket' Green Rocket Leyland Cypress † #2 pot 90 0

Cupressocyparis x leylandii 'Green Rocket' Green Rocket Leyland Cypress † #3 pot 0 0

Erica carnea 'Springwood Pink' Pink Winter Heather #1 pot 0 0

Erica carnea 'Springwood White' White Winter Heather #1 pot 0 0

Erica darlyensis 'Kramer's Red' Red Winter Heather #1 pot 0 0

Erica darlyensis 'Rubina' Red Winter Heather #1 pot 1000 + 0

Euonymus alata 'Compacta' Dwarf Burning Bush #1 pot 0 5000 +

Euonymus alata 'Compacta' Dwarf Burning Bush #2 pot 0 410

Euonymus alata 'Compacta' Dwarf Burning Bush #3 pot 40 1000 +

Euonymus fortunei 'Canadale Gold' Green w/Golden Leaf  Wintercreeper #1 pot 0 0

Euonymus fortunei 'Canadale Gold' Green w/Golden Leaf  Wintercreeper #2 pot 0 0

Euonymus fortunei 'Emerald Gaiety' Green w/ Silver Leaf  Wintercreeper #1 pot 0 0

Euonymus fortunei 'Emerald Gaiety' Green w/ Silver Leaf  Wintercreeper #2 pot 0 0

Euonymus fortunei 'Emerald 'n Gold' Emerald 'n Gold Wintercreeper #1 pot 0 0

Euonymus fortunei 'Emerald 'n Gold' Emerald 'n Gold Wintercreeper #2 pot 0 0

Euonymus japonicus 'Lankveld03' Paloma Blanca Euonymus † #1 pot 0 5000 +

Euonymus japonicus 'Lankveld03' Paloma Blanca Euonymus † #1 pot 0 5000 +

Euonymus japonicus 'Lankveld03' Paloma Blanca Euonymus † #2 pot 0 260

Fothergilla gardenii 'Mount Airy' Mount Airy Fothergilla #1 pot 5000 + 0

Fothergilla gardenii 'Mount Airy' Mount Airy Fothergilla #2 pot 1000 + 0

Fothergilla gardenii 'Mount Airy' Mount Airy Fothergilla #3 pot 1000 + 0

Gaultheria shallon Salal #1 pot 0 0

Gaultheria shallon 'Gaulsidh12' Cascade Sunrise™ USPP 34,625 CPBRAF ‡ #1 pot 0 0

Gaultheria shallon 'Gaulsidh4' Cascade Carpet™  USPP 34,661 CPBRAF ‡ #1 pot 0 0

Gaultheria shallon 'Gaulsidh35' Cascade Gold™ ‡ #1 pot 250 0

Grasses

Andropogon girardii 'Black Hawks' Black Hawks Big Bluestem † #1 pot 250 0

Bouteloua gracilis 'Blonde Ambition' Misquito Grass, Zone 3 † #1 pot 0 0

Calamagrostis x acutiflora 'Karl Foerster' Feather Reed Grass, Zone 3 #1 pot 250 0

Calamagrostis x acutiflora 'Overdam' Feather Reed Grass, Green w/Cream, Zone 4 #1 pot 0 0

Carex morrowii 'Ice Dance' Sedge, Green w/White, Zone 5 #1 pot 0 0

Carex oshimensis 'Evergold' Sedge, Green w/Cream, Zone 5 #1 pot 2500 + 0

Carex testacea Orange Sedge, Zone 6 #1 pot 0 0

Hakonechloa macra 'All Gold' Japanese Forest Grass, Golden, Zone 5 #1 pot 0 0

Hakonechloa macra 'All Gold' Japanese Forest Grass, Golden, Zone 5 #2 pot 1000 + 0

Hakonechloa macra 'Aureola' Japanese Forest Grass, Green w/Gold, Zone 5 #1 pot 5000 + 0

Hakonechloa macra 'Aureola' Japanese Forest Grass, Green w/Gold, Zone 5 #2 pot 1000 + 0

Hakonechloa macra 'Beni Kaze' Japanese Forest Grass, Green w/ Red , Zone 5 #1 pot 2500 + 0

Hakonechloa macra Japanese Forest Grass, Green, Zone 5 #1 pot 0 50

Helictotrichon sempervirens Blue Oat Grass, Zone 4 #1 pot 0 0

Imperata cylindrica 'Red Baron' Japanese Blood Grass, Zone 5 #1 pot 0 2500 +

Imperata cylindrica 'Red Baron' Japanese Blood Grass, Zone 5 #2 pot 0 310

Miscanthus sinensis 'Gracillimus' Maiden Grass, Zone 5 #1 pot 0 0

Miscanthus sinensis 'Huron Sunrise' Maiden Grass, Zone 4 #1 pot 0 0

Miscanthus sinensis 'Morning Light' Maiden Grass, Green w/Cream, Zone 5 #1 pot 0 0

Miscanthus sinensis 'Strictus' Porcupine Grass, Green w/Yellow, Zone 5 #1 pot 580 0



Molinia caerulea 'Skyracer'' Tall Moor Grass, Zone 5 #1 pot 510 0

Molinia caerulea 'Variegata' Varigated Moor Grass, Green w/Cream, Zone 4 #1 pot 470 0

Ophiopogon planiscapus 'Nigrescens' Black Mondo Grass, Zone 5 #1 pot 260 0

Panicum virgatum 'Heavy Metal' Blue Switch Grass, Zone 4 #1 pot 330 0

Panicum virgatum 'North Wind' Tall Switch Grass, Green w/Gold, Zone 5 #1 pot 1000 + 0

Pennisetum alopecuriodes 'Burgundy Bunny' Red Head Fountain Grass,. Zone 5 † #1 pot 0 0

Pennisetum alopecuriodes 'Hameln' Dwarf Fountain Grass, Zone 5 #1 pot 200 0

Pennisetum alopecuriodes 'Red Head' Red Head Fountain Grass, Zone 5 #1 pot 930 0

Schizachyrium scoparium 'Standing Ovation' Little Bluestem Grass, Zone 3 † #1 pot 0 0

Hibiscus syriacus 'Aphrodite' Single Pink w/Wine Eye Rose of Sharon #3 pot 0 0

Hibiscus syriacus 'Blue Bird' Single Blue w/ Red Eye Rose of Sharon #3 pot 0 0

Hibiscus syriacus 'Blushing Bride' Double Pale Pink Rose of Sharon #3 pot 0 0

Hibiscus syriacus 'Helene' Single White w/Purple Eye Rose of Sharon #3 pot 0 0

Hydrangea arborescens 'Annabelle' White, Smooth  Leaf Hydrangea #1 pot 0 5000 +

Hydrangea arborescens 'Annabelle' White, Smooth  Leaf Hydrangea #2 pot 0 0

Hydrangea arborescens 'Annabelle' White, Smooth  Leaf Hydrangea #3 pot 0 0

Hydrangea petiolaris White Climbing Hydrangea Vine #1 pot 0 0

Hydrangea petiolaris White Climbing Hydrangea Vine #1 pot stk. 5000 + 0

Hydrangea petiolaris White Climbing Hydrangea Vine #2 pot 0 210

Hydrangea petiolaris White Climbing Hydrangea Vine #2 pot stk. 0 0

Hydrangea petiolaris White Climbing Hydrangea Vine #3 pot stk. 550 0

Ilex crenata 'Convexa' Japanese Holly #2 pot 450 0

Ilex crenata 'Sky Pencil' Sky Pencil Japanese Holly #2 pot 0 160

Ilex glabra 'Shamrock' Shamrock Inkberry Holly #1 pot 0 5000 +

Ilex glabra 'Shamrock' Shamrock Inkberry Holly #2 pot 0 0

Ilex meserveae 'Blue Princess/Prince' Blue Princess/Prince Holly Combination #1 pot 0 5000 +

Ilex meserveae 'Blue Princess/Prince' Blue Princess/Prince Holly Combination #2 pot 120 0

Ilex verticillata 'Red Sprite' Red Sprite Winterberry Deciduous Holly #1 pot 0 5000 +

Juniperus chinensis 'Blue Point' Blue Point Juniper #3 pot 250 0

Juniperus chinensis 'Blue Point' Blue Point Juniper #5pot 0 1000 +

Juniperus chinensis 'Monlep' Mint Julep Green Spreading Juniper #1 pot 0 0

Juniperus chinensis 'Monlep' Mint Julep Green Spreading Juniper #2 pot 0 0

Juniperus chinensis 'Nick's Compact' Nick's Compact Juniper #1 pot 1000 + 0

Juniperus chinensis 'Nick's Compact' Nick's Compact Juniper #2 pot 0 330

Juniperus chinensis 'Old Gold' Old Gold Spreading Juniper #1 pot 0 5000 +

Juniperus chinensis 'Old Gold' Old Gold Spreading Juniper #2 pot 260 0

Juniperus chinensis 'Old Gold' Old Gold Spreading Juniper #3 pot 0 120

Juniperus conferta 'Blue Pacific' Blue Pacific Shore Juniper #1 pot 5000 + 290

Juniperus conferta 'Blue Pacific' Blue Pacific Shore Juniper #2 pot 30 0

Juniperus conferta 'Blue Pacific' Blue Pacific Shore Juniper #3 pot 110 0

Juniperus conferta 'Blue Pacific' Blue Pacific Shore Juniper #5 pot 50 0

Juniperus horizontalis 'Blue Chip' Blue Chip Juniper #1 pot 0 5000 +

Juniperus horizontalis 'Blue Chip' Blue Chip Juniper #2 pot 170 0

Juniperus horizontalis 'Lime Glow' Lime Glow Juniper #1 pot 0 5000 +

Juniperus horizontalis 'Lime Glow' Lime Glow Juniper #2 pot 0 0

Juniperus horizontalis 'Prince of Wales' Juniperus horizontalis 'Prince of Wales' #1 pot 0 0

Juniperus horizontalis 'Wiltonii' Blue Rug Spreading Juniper #1 pot 5000 + 0

Juniperus horizontalis 'Wiltonii' Blue Rug Spreading Juniper #2 pot 0 0

Juniperus horizontalis 'Wiltonii' Blue Rug Spreading Juniper #3 pot 0 530

Juniperus horizontalis 'Youngstown' Andorra Spreading Juniper #1 pot 5000 + 0

Juniperus horizontalis 'Youngstown' Andorra Spreading Juniper #2 pot 130 0

Juniperus procumbens 'Nana' Dwarf Japanese Garden Juniper #1 pot 0 0

Juniperus procumbens 'Nana' Dwarf Japanese Garden Juniper #2 pot 0 0

Juniperus procumbens 'Nana' Dwarf Japanese Garden Juniper #3 pot 440 0

Juniperus sabina 'Buffalo' Buffalo Juniper #1 pot 0 2500 +

Juniperus sabina 'Buffalo' Buffalo Juniper #2 pot 0 160

Juniperus scopulorum 'Moonglow' Moonglow Blue Upright Juniper #5 pot 0 2500 +

Juniperus scopulorum 'Moonglow' Moonglow Blue Upright Juniper #7 pot 130 0



Juniperus scopulorum 'Wichita Blue' Wichita Blue Upright Juniper #2 pot 0 0

Juniperus scopulorum 'Wichita Blue' Wichita Blue Upright Juniper #5 pot 0 0

Juniperus squamata 'Blue Star' Blue Star Mounding Juniper #1 pot 0 220

Juniperus squamata 'Blue Star' Blue Star Mounding Juniper #2 pot 0 0

Juniperus squamata 'Blue Star' Blue Star Mounding Juniper #3 pot 0 1000 +

Juniperus virginiana 'Blue Arrow' Blue Arrow Upright Blue Juniper #1 pot 0 0

Juniperus virginiana 'Blue Arrow' Blue Arrow Upright Blue Juniper #5 pot 0 0

Juniperus virginiana 'Grey Owl' Grey Owl Arching/Spreading Juniper #1 pot 0 0

Juniperus virginiana 'Grey Owl' Grey Owl Arching/Spreading Juniper #2 pot 40 2500 +

Juniperus virginiana 'Grey Owl' Grey Owl Arching/Spreading Juniper #3 pot 90 0

Juniperus virginiana 'Skyrocket' Skyrocket Upright Blue Juniper #1 pot 0 0

Juniperus virginiana 'Skyrocket' Skyrocket Upright Blue Juniper #5 pot 200 1000 +

Juniperus virginiana 'Skyrocket' Skyrocket Upright Blue Juniper #7 pot 20 0

Leucothoe axillaris Coast Green w/ Red Leaf Leucothoe #1 pot 1000 + 500

Leucothoe axillaris Coast Green w/ Red Leaf Leucothoe #2 pot 1000 + 0

Leucothoe axillaris Coast Green w/ Red Leaf Leucothoe #3 pot 390 0

Leucothoe fontanesiana 'Rainbow' Rainbow Varigated  Drooping Leucothoe #3 pot 430 0

Lonicera pileata Privet Honeysuckle #1 pot 840 0

Lonicera pileata Privet Honeysuckle #2 pot 840 0

Magnolia hybrid 'Butterflies' Yellow Magnolia #5 pot 0 0

Magnolia hybrid 'Genie' Magnolia soulangeana x lilliflora 'Genie' † #5 pot 0 0

Magnolia hybrid 'Jurmag1' Black Tulip Deep Burgundy-Red  Magnolia #5 pot 0 0

Magnolia hybrid 'JURmag5' Honey Tulip Honey-yellow Magnolia #5 pot 0 0

Magnolia kobus stellata 'Leonard Messel' Light  Purple w/ White Magnolia #2 pot 1000 + 1000 +

Magnolia kobus stellata 'Leonard Messel' Light  Purple w/ White Magnolia #5 pot 1000 + 330

Magnolia kobus stellata 'Royal Star' Royal Star White Magnolia #2 pot 0 730

Magnolia kobus stellata 'Royal Star' Royal Star White Magnolia #5 pot 1000 + 175

Magnolia soulangiana 'Susan' Fuchsia Pink Saucer Magnolia #2 pot 1000 + 2500 +

Magnolia soulangiana 'Susan' Fuchsia Pink Saucer Magnolia #5 pot 2500 + 175

Mahonia aquifolium Oregon Grape Holly #2 pot 0 0

Mahonia aquifolium Oregon Grape Holly #3 pot 250 0

Microbiota decussata Siberian Cypress #1 pot 0 0

Microbiota decussata Siberian Cypress #2 pot 260 0

Myrica pensylvanica Northern Bayberry #2 pot 0 0

Nandina domestica 'Fire Power' Fire Power Heavenly Bamboo #1 pot 1000 + 0

Nandina domestica 'Fire Power' Fire Power Heavenly Bamboo #2 pot 60 190

Nandina domestica 'Fire Power' Fire Power Heavenly Bamboo #3 pot 300 0

Nandina domestica 'Gulfstream' Gulf Stream Heavenly Bamboo #1 pot 1000 + 0

Nandina domestica 'Gulfstream' Gulf Stream Heavenly Bamboo #2 pot 1000 + 200

Nandina domestica 'Gulfstream' Gulf Stream Heavenly Bamboo #3 pot 30 120

Nandina domestica 'Nansid6' Bonfire™ Heavenly Bamboo USPP 29,798 CPBR 5578 ‡ #1 pot 0 0

Nandina domestica 'Nansid6' Bonfire™ Heavenly Bamboo USPP 29,798 CPBR 5578 ‡ #2 pot 0 0

Nandina domestica 'Nansid11' Goldstream™ Heavenly Bamboo USPP 34,614 CPBRAF ‡ #1 pot 340 2500 +

Nandina domestica 'Nansid11' Goldstream™ Heavenly Bamboo USPP 34,614 CPBRAF ‡ #2 pot 0 0

Nandina domestica 'Nansid11' Goldstream™ Heavenly Bamboo USPP 34,614 CPBRAF ‡ #3 pot 30 100

Osmanthus heterophyllus 'Gulftide' Gulftide False Holly #1 pot 0 0

Osmanthus heterophyllus 'Gulftide' Gulftide False Holly #2 pot 250 0

Osmanthus heterophyllus 'Goshiki' Variegated False Holly #1 pot 2500 + 0

Osmanthus heterophyllus 'Goshiki' Variegated False Holly #2 pot 1000 + 0

Osmanthus heterophyllus 'Goshiki' Variegated False Holly #3 pot 150 0

Osmanthus heterophyllus 'Shien' Shien False Holly #1 pot 2500 + 0

Pachysandra terminalis 'Green Sheen' Green Sheen Japanese Spurge #1 pot 5000 + 0

Philadelphus hybrid 'Snowbelle' Mock Orange #2 pot 80 0

Physocarpus opulifolius 'Center Glow' Golden to Rosy Red Leaf Ninebark † #1 pot 570 0

Physocarpus opulifolius 'Diablo' Diabolo Purple Leaf Compact Ninebark #1 pot 1000 + 0

Picea abies 'Nidiformis' Bird's Nest Spruce #1 pot 650 5000 +

Picea abies 'Nidiformis' Bird's Nest Spruce #2 pot 410 0

Picea abies 'Nidiformis' Bird's Nest Spruce #3 pot 330 30



Picea glauca 'Albertiana Conica' Dwarf Alberta Spruce #1 pot 5000 + 5000 +

Picea glauca 'Albertiana Conica' Dwarf Alberta Spruce #2 pot 5000 + 2500 +

Picea glauca 'Albertiana Conica' Dwarf Alberta Spruce #5 pot 0 5000 +

Picea pungens 'Globosa' Dwarf Globe Blue Spruce' #2 pot 0 0

Picea pungens 'Globosa' Dwarf Globe Blue Spruce' #5 pot 2500 + 0

Picea pungens 'Globosa' Dwarf Globe Blue Spruce' #7 pot 880 0

Pieris japonica 'Dorothy Wyckoff' Pink Flowering Japanese Andromeda #1 pot 1000 + 1000 +

Pieris japonica 'Katsura' Red Japanese Andromeda #1 pot 400 2500 +

Pieris japonica 'Katsura' Red Japanese Andromeda #3 pot 70 0

Pieris japonica 'Mountain Fire' White Flowering Japanese Andromeda #1 pot 650 5000 +

Pieris japonica 'Mountain Fire' White Flowering Japanese Andromeda #2 pot 1000 + 0

Pieris japonica 'Mountain Fire' White Flowering Japanese Andromeda #3 pot 0 0

Pieris japonica 'Piesid2' Glowing Hearts™ USPP 34,660 CPBR 6830 ‡ #1 pot 0 0

Pieris japonica 'Piesid2' Glowing Hearts™ USPP 34,660 CPBR 6830 ‡ #2 pot 0 0

Pieris japonica 'Piesid2' Glowing Hearts™ USPP 34,660 CPBR 6830 ‡ #3 pot 0 0

Pieris japonica 'Prelude' Dwarf White Flowering Japanese Andromeda #1 pot 1000 + 1000 +

Pieris japonica 'Prelude' Dwarf White Flowering Japanese Andromeda #2 pot 1000 + 0

Pieris japonica 'Prelude' Dwarf White Flowering Japanese Andromeda #3 pot 430 0

Pieris japonica 'Scarlet O'Hara' White Flowering Japanese Andromeda #1 pot 550 5000 +

Pieris japonica 'Scarlet O'Hara' White Flowering Japanese Andromeda #3 pot 20 0

Pieris japonica 'Valley Rose' Pink Flowering Japanese Andromeda #1 pot 1000 + 1000 +

Pinus mugo 'Pumilio' Shrubby Swiss Mountain Pine #1 pot 0 5000 +

Pinus mugo 'Pumilio' Shrubby Swiss Mountain Pine #2 pot 0 250

Pinus mugo 'Pumilio' Shrubby Swiss Mountain Pine #3 pot 160 520

Polystichum munitum Western Sword Fern #1 pot 1000 + 0

Polystichum munitum Western Sword Fern #2 pot 0 0

Azalea Deciduous

Rhododendron hybrid 'Golden Lights' Yellow Deciduous Azalea #1 pot 0 5000 +

Rhododendron hybrid 'Golden Lights' Yellow Deciduous Azalea #2 pot 0 1000 +

Rhododendron hybrid 'Mandarin Lights' Orange Deciduous Azalea #1 pot 0 5000 +

Rhododendron hybrid 'Mandarin Lights' Orange Deciduous Azalea #2 pot 310 1000 +

Rhododendron hybrid 'Northern Hi-Lights' White-Yellow Deciduous Azalea #1 pot 0 5000 +

Rhododendron hybrid 'Northern Hi-Lights' White-Yellow Deciduous Azalea #2 pot 0 0

Rhododendron hybrid 'Rosy Lights' Rosy-Pink Deciduous Azalea #1 pot 0 5000 +

Rhododendron hybrid 'Rosy Lights' Rosy-Pink Deciduous Azalea #2 pot 0 500

Rhododendron hybrid 'White Lights' White Deciduous Azalea #1 pot 0 1000 +

Rhododendron hybrid 'White Lights' White Deciduous Azalea #2 pot 0 0

Azalea Evergreen

Rhododendron hybrid 'Girard's Fuchsia' Purple Evergreen Azalea #1 pot 2500 + 1000 +

Rhododendron hybrid 'Girard's Fuchsia' Purple Evergreen Azalea #2 pot 0 0

Rhododendron hybrid 'Girard's Fuchsia' Purple Evergreen Azalea #3 pot 0 0

Rhododendron hybrid 'Girard's Hotshot' Orange Evergreen Azalea #1 pot 2500 + 0

Rhododendron hybrid 'Girard's Hotshot' Orange Evergreen Azalea #2 pot 0 0

Rhododendron hybrid 'Girard's Hotshot' Orange Evergreen Azalea #3 pot 0 0

Rhododendron hybrid 'Girard's Pleasant White' White Evergreen Azalea #1 pot 1000 + 0

Rhododendron hybrid 'Girard's Pleasant White' White Evergreen Azalea #2 pot 0 0

Rhododendron hybrid 'Girard's Pleasant White' White Evergreen Azalea #3 pot 0 0

Rhododendron hybrid 'Gumpo Pink' Pink Evergreen Azalea #1 pot 1000 + 320

Rhododendron hybrid 'Gumpo Pink' Pink Evergreen Azalea #2 pot 740 0

Rhododendron hybrid 'Hino Crimson' Red Evergreen Azalea #1 pot 2500 + 0

Rhododendron hybrid 'Hino Crimson' Red Evergreen Azalea #2 pot 0 0

Rhododendron hybrid 'Hino Crimson' Red Evergreen Azalea #3 pot 0 0

Rhododendron hybrid 'Hino White' White Evergreen Azalea #1 pot 2500 + 0

Rhododendron hybrid 'Hino White' White Evergreen Azalea #2 pot 1000 + 0

Rhododendron hybrid 'Hino White' White Evergreen Azalea #3 pot 0 0

Rhododendron hybrid 'Johanna' Red Evergreen Azalea #1 pot 1000 + 750

Rhododendron hybrid 'Maraschino' Red Evergreen Azalea #1 pot 2500 + 1000 +

Rhododendron hybrid 'Petticoat' Pink Evergreen Azalea #1 pot 590 470



Rhododendron hybrid 'Red Red' Red Evergreen Azalea #1 pot 2500 + 720

Rhododendron

Rhododendron hybrid 'Besse Howells' Mid Season, Rosy Red Bigleaf H1 #1 pot 1000 + 1000 +

Rhododendron hybrid 'Cat. Boursault' Mid Season, Purple Bigleaf H1 #1 pot 0 0

Rhododendron hybrid 'Cat. Grandiflorum' Late Season, Purple Bigleaf H1 #1 pot 2500 + 1000 +

Rhododendron hybrid 'Cat. Album' Late Season, White Bigleaf H1 #1 pot 1000 + 1000 +

Rhododendron hybrid 'Chionoides' Late Season, White Bigleaf H2 #1 pot 5000 + 1000 +

Rhododendron hybrid 'Checkmate' Early Season, Purple Small leaf H1 #2 pot 10 0

Rhododendron hybrid 'Cunningham's White' Early Season, White Bigleaf H2 #1 pot 0 0

Rhododendron hybrid 'Crete' Mid Season, Purple Bigleaf H1 #1 pot 1000 + 910

Rhododendron hybrid 'English Roseum' Mid Season, Pink Bigleaf H1 #1 pot 810 1000 +

Rhododendron hybrid 'HoldenRhodo211' Holden's Pink™ † #1 pot 0 0

Rhododendron hybrid 'HoldenRhodo213' Holden's Peach™ † #1 pot 0 0

Rhododendron hybrid 'HoldenRhodo212' Holden's Fuchsia™ † #1 pot 0 0

Rhododendron hybrid 'HoldenRhodo221' Holden's Red™ † #1 pot 0 0

Rhododendron hybrid 'Holden' Mid Season, Red Bigleaf H2 #1 pot 1000 + 1000 +

Rhododendron hybrid 'HoldenRhodo201' Holden's Pink Flare™ † #1 pot 0 0

Rhododendron hybrid 'Ken Janeck' Mid Season, Pink Bigleaf H1 #1 pot 2500 + 650

Rhododendron hybrid 'Mardi Gras' Mid Season, Pink Bigleaf H2 #1 pot 5000 + 0

Rhododendron hybrid 'Minnetonka' Mid Season, Purple Bigleaf H1 #1 pot 5000 + 2500 +

Rhododendron hybrid 'Nova Zembla' Mid Season, Red Bigleaf H1 #1 pot 590 5000 +

Rhododendron hybrid 'Percy Wiseman' Mid Season, Yellow Bigleaf H2 #1 pot 5000 + 2500 +

Rhododendron hybrid 'PJM Elite' Early Season, Purple Small leaf H1 #1 pot 0 0

Rhododendron hybrid 'PJM Elite' Early Season, Purple Small leaf H1 #2 pot 90 20

Rhododendron hybrid 'PJM Elite Star' Early,Dk Purple Small leaf H1 USPP 27,780 CPBR 5299 ‡ #1 pot 0 0

Rhododendron hybrid 'PJM Elite Star' Early,Dk Purple Small leaf H1 USPP 27,780 CPBR 5299 ‡ #2 pot 1000 + 1000 +

Rhododendron hybrid 'Polarnacht' Late Season, Dark Purple, Bigleaf, H1 #1 pot 0 150

Rhododendron hybrid 'Purple Gem' Early Season, Pruple Small leaf H1 #1 pot 0 110

Rhododendron hybrid 'Pizzazz' Early Season,Purple Small Leaf H1 USPP, CPBR ‡ #1 pot 0 0

Rhododendron hybrid 'Roseum Elegans' Late Season, Purple Bigleaf H1 #1 pot 0 0

Rhododendron hybrid 'Roseum Pink' Late Season, Pink Bigleaf H1 #1 pot 0 0

Rhododendron hybrid 'Wojnar's Purple' Late Season, Purple Bigleaf H1 #1 pot 0 0

Rhododendron hybrid 'Yaku Princess' Mid Season, Pink Bigleaf H2 #1 pot 5000 + 100

Rhododendron hybrid 'Yaku Prince' Mid Season, Pink Bigleaf H2 #1 pot 2500 + 1000 +

Ribes sanguineum 'King Edward VII' Red Flowering Currant #1 pot 1000 + 0

Ribes sanguineum 'King Edward VII' Red Flowering Currant #2 pot 0 0

Salix integra 'Hakura Nishiki' Dappled Willow #1 pot 0 0

Sarcococca humilis 'Sarsid1' Fragrant Valley™ USPP 19,942 CPBR 3496 ‡ #1 pot 5000 + 0

Sarcococca humilis 'Sarsid1' Fragrant Valley™ USPP 19,942 CPBR 3496 ‡ #2 pot 5000 + 0

Sarcococca humilis 'Sarsid1' Fragrant Valley™ USPP 19,942 CPBR 3496 ‡ #3 pot 2500 + 0

Sarcococca humilis 'Sarsid2' Fragrant Mountain™ USPP 19,951 CPBR 3497 ‡ #1 pot 5000 + 0

Sarcococca humilis 'Sarsid2' Fragrant Mountain™ USPP 19,951 CPBR 3497 ‡ #2 pot 240 300

Sarcococca humilis 'Sarsid2' Fragrant Mountain™ USPP 19,951 CPBR 3497 ‡ #3 pot 560 0

Sarcococca ruscifolia Fragrant Himalayan Sweet Box #1 pot 590 0

Sarcococca ruscifolia Fragrant Himalayan Sweet Box #2 pot 1000 + 0

Sarcococca ruscifolia Fragrant Himalayan Sweet Box #3 pot 1000 + 0

Small Fruit

Amelanchier alnifolia 'Smokey' Smokey Saskatoon Berry #1 pot 0 0

Amelanchier alnifolia 'Thiessen' Thiessen Saskatoon Berry #1 pot 380 0

Lycium barbarum Goji Berry #1 pot 560 40

Vaccinium angustifolium Lowbush Blueberry #1 pot 5000 + 0

Vaccinium hybrid 'Blue Crop' Mid Season Northern Highbush Blueberry #1 pot 0 0

Vaccinium hybrid 'Chandler' Mid/ Late Season North Highbush Blueberry #1 pot 2500 + 0

Vaccinium hybrid 'Chippewa' Mid Season Northern Half-Highbush Blueberry #1 pot 2500 + 0

Vaccinium hybrid 'Duke' Early Season Northern Highbush Blueberry #1 pot 5000 + 0

Vaccinium hybrid 'Northblue' Mid Season Northern Half-Highbush Blueberry #1 pot 5000 + 0

Vaccinium hybrid 'Northcountry' Mid Season Northern Half-Highbush Blueberry #1 pot 5000 + 0

Vaccinium hybrid 'Northland' Mid Season Northern Highbush Blueberry #1 pot 5000 + 0



Vaccinium hybrid 'Patriot' Early Season Northern Highbush Blueberry #1 pot 2500 + 0

Vaccinium hybrid 'Polaris' Early Season Northern Half-Highbush Blueberry #1 pot 0 0

Vaccinium hybrid 'Reka' Early Season Northern Highbush Blueberry #1 pot 1000 + 0

Vitis hybrid 'Marechal Foch' Red Wine Grape Vine #1 pot 30 0

Sorbaria sorbifolia 'Sem' Sem False Spiraea #1 pot 0 0

Sorbaria sorbifolia 'Sem' Sem False Spiraea #2 pot 0 0

Spiraea bumalda 'Dart's Red' Bluish Green Leaf Spirea #1 pot 0 0

Spiraea bumalda 'Dart's Red' Bluish Green Leaf Spirea #2 pot 600 0

Spiraea bumalda 'Firelight' Golden Bronze Leaf Spirea #1 pot 0 0

Spiraea bumalda 'Firelight' Golden Bronze Leaf Spirea #2 pot 250 0

Spiraea bumalda 'Flaming Mound' Dwarf Orange/ Gold Leaf Spirea #1 pot 0 0

Spiraea bumalda 'Flaming Mound' Dwarf Orange/ Gold Leaf Spirea #2 pot 40 0

Spiraea bumalda 'Gold Mound' Dwarf Gold Leaf Spirea #1 pot 0 0

Spiraea bumalda 'Gold Mound' Dwarf Gold Leaf Spirea #2 pot 300 0

Spiraea japonica 'Little Princess' Mint Green Leaf  Spirea #1 pot 0 0

Spiraea japonica 'Little Princess' Mint Green Leaf  Spirea #2 pot 160 0

Spiraea japonica 'Neon Flash' Green Leaf Spiraea #1 pot 220 0

Spiraea japonica 'Neon Flash' Green Leaf Spiraea #1 pot 220 0

Spiraea japonica 'Shirobana' Bright Green Leaf Spirea #1 pot 470 0

Spiraea japonica 'Walbuma' Magic Carpet Gold w/ Lime Leaf Spirea #1 pot 0 0

Spiraea japonica 'Walbuma' Magic Carpet Gold w/ Lime Leaf Spirea #2 pot 0 0

Syringa hybrid 'Josee' Dwarf Pinkish Purple Reblooming Lilac #1 pot 1000 + 0

Syringa hybrid 'Josee' Dwarf Pinkish Purple Reblooming Lilac #3 pot 210 0

Syringa meyeri 'Palibin Dwarf Korean Purple Lilac #1 pot 0 0

Syringa meyeri 'Palibin Dwarf Korean Purple Lilac #2 pot 80 0

Syringa meyeri 'Palibin Dwarf Korean Purple Lilac #3 pot 70 140

Syringa patula 'Miss Kim' Miss Kim Korean Purple Lilac #1 pot 2500 + 0

Syringa patula 'Miss Kim' Miss Kim Korean Purple Lilac #2 pot 1000 + 0

Syringa patula 'Miss Kim' Miss Kim Korean Purple Lilac #3 pot 1000 + 0

Syringa vulgaris 'Agincourt Beauty' Purple French Lilac #1 pot 1000 + 950

Syringa vulgaris 'Charles Joly' Red French Lilac #1 pot 0 1000 +

Syringa vulgaris 'Charles Joly' Red French Lilac #2 pot 660 0

Syringa vulgaris 'Charles Joly' Red French Lilac #5 pot 0 60

Syringa vulgaris 'Krasavitsa Moskovy' Pink French Lilac #1 pot 1000 + 0

Syringa vulgaris 'Krasavitsa Moskovy' Pink French Lilac #2 pot 300 0

Syringa vulgaris 'Ludwig Spaeth' Reddish Purple French Lilac #1 pot 2500 + 0

Syringa vulgaris 'Madame Lemoine' White French Lilac #1 pot 200 0

Syringa vulgaris 'Madame Lemoine' White French Lilac #2 pot 140 0

Syringa vulgaris 'Madame Lemoine' White French Lilac #5 pot 0 215

Syringa vulgaris 'Monge' Red French Lilac #1 pot 1000 + 0

Syringa vulgaris 'President Grevy' Blue French Lilac #1 pot 1000 + 0

Syringa vulgaris 'President Grevy' Blue French Lilac #2 pot 580 0

Syringa vulgaris 'President Grevy' Blue French Lilac #5 pot 0 160

Syringa vulgaris 'Primrose' Yellow French Lilac #1 pot 230 0

Syringa vulgaris 'Sensation' Purple Bi-color French Lilac #1 pot 0 0

Syringa vulgaris 'Sensation' Purple Bi-color French Lilac #2 pot 550 0

Taxus baccata 'Repandens' Spreading English Yew #1 pot 2500 + 0

Taxus baccata 'Repandens' Spreading English Yew #2 pot 760 0

Taxus baccata 'Repandens' Spreading English Yew #3 pot 1000 + 0

Taxus cuspidata 'Capitata' Pyramidal Japanese Yew #1 pot 970 0

Taxus cuspidata 'Capitata' Pyramidal Japanese Yew #2 pot 1000 + 0

Taxus cuspidata 'Capitata' Pyramidal Japanese Yew #3 pot 1000 + 0

Taxus media 'Densiformis' Dense Spreading Yew #1 pot 5000 + 0

Taxus media 'Densiformis' Dense Spreading Yew #2 pot 1000 + 0

Taxus media 'Densiformis' Dense Spreading Yew #5 pot 1000 + 0

Taxus media 'Dark Green Spreader' Dark Green Spreader Yew #1 pot 0 0

Taxus media 'Dark Green Spreader' Dark Green Spreader Yew #2 pot 540 0

Taxus media 'Dark Green Spreader' Dark Green Spreader Yew #3 pot 2500 + 0



Taxus media 'Everlow' Everlow Compact Yew #1 pot 1000 + 0

Taxus media 'Everlow' Everlow Compact Yew #2 pot 1000 + 0

Taxus media 'Hicksii' Hick's Yew #1 pot 5000 + 0

Taxus media 'Hicksii' Hick's Yew #2 pot 2500 + 0

Taxus media 'Hicksii' Hick's Yew #5 pot 2500 + 865

Taxus media 'Hicksii' Hick's Yew #7 pot 20 500

Thuja hybrid 'Green Giant' Green Giant Western Cedar/Arb #1 pot 0 0

Thuja hybrid 'Green Giant' Green Giant Western Cedar/Arb #2 pot 0 0

Thuja hybrid 'Green Giant' Green Giant Western Cedar/Arb #5 pot 2500 + 5000 +

Thuja hybrid 'Green Giant' Green Giant Western Cedar/Arb #15 pot 0 2500 +

Thuja occidentalis 'Brandon' Brandon Pyramid Cedar/Arb #1 pot 5000 + 0

Thuja occidentalis 'Brandon' Brandon Pyramid Cedar/Arb #2 pot 5000 + 0

Thuja occidentalis 'Brandon' Brandon Pyramid Cedar/Arb #5 pot 1000 + 0

Thuja occidentalis 'Brandon' Brandon Pyramid Cedar/Arb #15 pot 90 610

Thuja occidentalis 'Danica' Danica Dwarf Green Globe Cedar/Arb #1 pot 0 0

Thuja occidentalis 'Danica' Danica Dwarf Green Globe Cedar/Arb #2 pot 0 1000 +

Thuja occidentalis 'Danica' Danica Dwarf Green Globe Cedar/Arb #5 pot 0 500

Thuja occidentalis 'Degroot's Spire' Degroot's Spire Narrow Upright Cedar/Arb #1 pot 2500 + 0

Thuja occidentalis 'Degroot's Spire' Degroot's Spire Narrow Upright Cedar/Arb #2 pot 5000 + 0

Thuja occidentalis 'Degroot's Spire' Degroot's Spire Narrow Upright Cedar/Arb #5 pot 2500 + 1000 +

Thuja occidentalis 'Degroot's Spire' Degroot's Spire Narrow Upright Cedar/Arb #7 pot 400 0

Thuja occidentalis 'Degroot's Spire' Degroot's Spire Narrow Upright Cedar/Arb #10 pot 180 0

Thuja occidentalis 'Degroot's Spire' Degroot's Spire Narrow Upright Cedar/Arb #15 pot 0 1000 +

Thuja occidentalis 'Congabe' PP19009 Fire Chief ™ Globe Cedar/Arb † #1 pot 70 0

Thuja occidentalis 'Congabe' PP19009 Fire Chief ™ Globe Cedar/Arb † #2 pot 10 660

Thuja occidentalis 'Congabe' PP19009 Fire Chief ™ Globe Cedar/Arb † #5 pot 0 505

Thuja occidentalis 'Golden Globe' Golden Globe Cedar/Arb #1 pot 0 0

Thuja occidentalis 'Golden Globe' Golden Globe Cedar/Arb #2 pot 0 0

Thuja occidentalis 'Golden Globe' Golden Globe Cedar/Arb #5 pot 30 75

Thuja occidentalis 'Hetz Midget' Hetz Midget Irish Green Globe Cedar/Arb #1 pot 0 2500 +

Thuja occidentalis 'Hetz Midget' Hetz Midget Irish Green Globe Cedar/Arb #2 pot 0 0

Thuja occidentalis 'Hetz Midget' Hetz Midget Irish Green Globe Cedar/Arb #5 pot 15 0

Thuja occidentalis 'Holmstrup' Holmstrup White Cedar/Arb #1 pot 1000 + 0

Thuja occidentalis 'Jantar' Amber Gold Cedar/Arb † #1 pot 2500 + 590

Thuja occidentalis 'Jantar' Amber Gold Cedar/Arb † #2 pot 0 1000 +

Thuja occidentalis 'Jantar' Amber Gold Cedar/Arb † #5 pot 0 570

Thuja occidentalis 'Jantar' Amber Gold Cedar/Arb † #7 pot 100 110

Thuja occidentalis 'Little Giant' Little Giant Green Globe Cedar/Arb #1 pot 0 0

Thuja occidentalis 'Little Giant' Little Giant Green Globe Cedar/Arb #2 pot 0 0

Thuja occidentalis 'Little Giant' Little Giant Green Globe Cedar/Arb #5 pot 1000 + 1000 +

Thuja occidentalis 'Bobozam' Silvery Green Globe Cedar/Arb #1 pot 0 0

Thuja occidentalis 'Bobozam' Silvery Green Globe Cedar/Arb #2 pot 60 720

Thuja occidentalis 'Nigra' Dark American Cedar/Arb #1 pot 2500 + 0

Thuja occidentalis 'Nigra' Dark American Cedar/Arb #2 pot 1000 + 0

Thuja occidentalis 'Nigra' Dark American Cedar/Arb #5 pot 2500 + 0

Thuja occidentalis 'Nigra' Dark American Cedar/Arb #10 pot 20 0

Thuja occidentalis 'Smaragd' Emerald Green Cedar/Arb #1 pot 0 0

Thuja occidentalis 'Smaragd' Emerald Green Cedar/Arb #2 pot 2500 + 0

Thuja occidentalis 'Smaragd' Emerald Green Cedar/Arb #5 pot 5000 + 2500 +

Thuja occidentalis 'Smaragd' Emerald Green Cedar/Arb #15 pot 670 1000 +

Thuja occidentalis 'Thusid4' Emerald Petite™ Cedar/Arb USPP 33,360 CPBR 6493 ‡ #1 pot 5000 + 0

Thuja occidentalis 'Thusid4' Emerald Petite™ Cedar/Arb USPP 33,360 CPBR 6493 ‡ #2 pot 0 0

Thuja occidentalis 'Thusid4' Emerald Petite™ Cedar/Arb USPP 33,360 CPBR 6493 ‡ #3 pot 820 230

Thuja occidentalis 'Thusid4' Emerald Petite™ Cedar/Arb USPP 33,360 CPBR 6493 ‡ #5 pot 0 0

Vaccinium ovatum Common Evergreen Huckleberry #2 pot 1000 + 0

Vaccinium ovatum Common Evergreen Huckleberry #3 pot 490 0

Vaccinium ovatum 'VacSid1' Scarlet Ovation™ EvGHuckleberry USPP 25,067 CPBR 4855 ‡ #1 pot 120 0

Vaccinium ovatum 'VacSid1' Scarlet Ovation™ EvGHuckleberry USPP 25,067 CPBR 4855 ‡ #2 pot 1000 + 0



Vaccinium ovatum 'VacSid1' Scarlet Ovation™ EvGHuckleberry USPP 25,067 CPBR 4855 ‡ #3 pot 50 0

Viburnum davidii 'Vibsid1' Pincushion™ USPPAF CPBRAF ‡ #1 pot 150 0

Viburnum davidii 'Vibsid1' Pincushion™ USPPAF CPBRAF ‡ #2 pot 1000 + 0

Viburnum davidii 'Vibsid1' Pincushion™ USPPAF CPBRAF ‡ #3 pot 430 0

Viburnum opulus 'Roseum' Common Snowball Bush #2 pot 240 0

Viburnum plicatum 'Summer Snowflake' Summer Snowflake Viburnum #2 pot 0 0

Viburnum plicatum 'Summer Snowflake' Summer Snowflake Viburnum #3 pot 170 0

Vinca minor 'Mrs. Bowles' Blue Flowering Periwinkle #1 pot 5000 + 0

Vitis vinifera 'Cabernet Franc' Cabernet Franc Red Wine Grape Vine #1 pot 290 0

Weigela florida 'Minuet' Green Leaf Red Weigela #2 pot 350 0

Weigela florida 'Rumba' Purple Leaf Red Weigela #2 pot 1000 + 0

Weigela florida 'Tango' Purple Leaf Red Weigela #2 pot 570 0

Weigela florida 'Variegata Nana' Green w/ White Leaf Pink Weigela #2 pot 200 0

Xanthorhiza simplicissima Yellow Root #1 pot 2500 + 0


